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CLUB NEWS 28/11/16

Winter Social Competitions

The 8 week Social Competitions have now been completed, The Final leader boards
are attached. Congratulations to Phelim and Jimmy winners of the two sections.

We are pleased to announce that the first 15 in each competition will receive prizes. A
vote of thanks is given to the committee for running the competitions so well. Pat,
Arthur, Tony and Ron.

A new competition will commence on Wednesday 30 November and continue each
Wednesday and Friday through to Friday December 16. Not to confuse anybody these
are the commencement of the Easter Competitions

It is expected that more Bowlers will join us for the 3 months January 1 until March 31.
The fee will be €50. If any of your friends are looking for pre-season practice, please
inform them of this offer. It is because of this expectation that we commence the
second of the 8 week competitions on January 4 2017.

A plea note to all competitors please arrive at 10.45 for 11.00. Practise is allowed prior
to 11.00. You can also make yourself Tea or Coffee. If you are running late then please
ring Ron 086 8289330 or Arthur 086 8093626 and you will be included in the draw.

Christmas Buffet

The date for the Buffet and Prizegiving is confirmed for Wednesday 14 December 14 at
12.30. All members are welcome to attend even if they have not been playing in the
Winter. Bowing will still take place from 11.00 until 12.15.

AWBL Final 2002

A Video of the first AWBL final has been provided. Alan Squire has put it on the AWBL
web site www.awbl.org. Pat Kenny is also placing the Video on our own web site
www.leinsterbowlingclub,ie. Rathgar beat Skerries in the Final. Playing for Rathgar
included Jack McCarthy, Maeve Hoey, Deirdre McCulloch, John Lehane’s brother,
Sheila Gordon and many others that you may recognise. Well worth a visit




LBLI Vice President

Leinster send their best wishes and offer their full support to Georgina Morrissey on her

election as Vice President of the LBLI.

Ron Prince

LEADER BOARDS
WEDNESDAY RINKS
8 Weeks to 23/11/16
James Walker
Ann O'Herlihy
Anto Grey
Eileen Doyle
Nuala Whitney
Pat MacDonagh
Tony Fitzpatrick
Brendan Redmond
Maurice Kelly
Noel Cassidy
Phelim Hamill
Lorcan Finn
Bernie Vaughan
Maeve Hoey
Ann Butler
FRIDAY TRIPLES

8 Weeks to 25/11/16
Phelim Hamill
Anto Grey
Eileen Doyle
Ron Prince
Brendan Redmond
James Walker
Annette  Finn

Score

117
116
103
102
101
100
100
98
95
95
94
93
91
86
84

Score
111
109
102
101

95
92
92



Tony
Agnes
Pat
Carmel
Ann
Ann
Cora
Marion

Fitzpatrick
Gillick
MacDonagh
Hourican
Butler
Murray
Hamill
O'Callaghan

88
84
84
79
77
73
73
72



