CLUB NEWS 28/11/16

Winter Social Competitions

The 8 week Social Competitions have now been completed, The Final leader boards are attached. Congratulations to Phelim and Jimmy winners of the two sections. We are pleased to announce that the first 15 in each competition will receive prizes. A vote of thanks is given to the committee for running the competitions so well. Pat, Arthur, Tony and Ron.

A new competition will commence on Wednesday 30 November and continue each Wednesday and Friday through to Friday December 16. Not to confuse anybody these are the commencement of the Easter Competitions

It is expected that more Bowlers will join us for the 3 months January 1 until March 31. The fee will be €50. If any of your friends are looking for pre-season practice, please inform them of this offer. It is because of this expectation that we commence the second of the 8 week competitions on January 4 2017.

A plea note to all competitors please arrive at 10.45 for 11.00. Practise is allowed prior to 11.00. You can also make yourself Tea or Coffee. If you are running late then please ring Ron 086 8289330 or Arthur 086 8093626 and you will be included in the draw.

Christmas Buffet

The date for the Buffet and Prizegiving is confirmed for Wednesday 14 December 14 at 12.30. All members are welcome to attend even if they have not been playing in the Winter. Bowing will still take place from 11.00 until 12.15.

AWBL Final 2002

A Video of the first AWBL final has been provided. Alan Squire has put it on the AWBL web site www.awbl.org. Pat Kenny is also placing the Video on our own web site www.leinsterbowlingclub,ie. Rathgar beat Skerries in the Final. Playing for Rathgar included Jack McCarthy, Maeve Hoey, Deirdre McCulloch, John Lehane's brother, Sheila Gordon and many others that you may recognise. Well worth a visit

LBLI Vice President

Leinster send their best wishes and offer their full support to Georgina Morrissey on her election as Vice President of the LBLI.

Ron Prince

LEADER BOARDS

WEDNESDAY RINKS	3
-----------------	---

23/11/16	Score
Walker	117
_	116
-	103 102
•	102
_	101
•	100
•	98
	95
Cassidy	95
Hamill	94
Finn	93
Vaughan	91
Hoey	86
Butler	84
	Walker O'Herlihy Grey Doyle Whitney MacDonagh Fitzpatrick Redmond Kelly Cassidy Hamill Finn Vaughan Hoey

FRIDAY TRIPLES

8 Weeks t	o 25/11/16	Score
Phelim	Hamill	111
Anto	Grey	109
Eileen	Doyle	102
Ron	Prince	101
Brendan	Redmond	95
James	Walker	92
Annette	Finn	92

Tony	Fitzpatrick	88
Agnes	Gillick	84
Pat	MacDonagh	84
Carmel	Hourican	79
Ann	Butler	77
Ann	Murray	73
Cora	Hamill	73
Marion	O'Callaghan	72